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MINISTRY OF TOURISM
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Private Bag X424, Pretoria, 0001, South Africa. Tel. (+27 12) 444 6780, Fax (+27 12) 444 7027
Private Bag X9154, Cape Town, 8000, South Africa. Tel. (+27 21) 469 5800, Fax: (+27 21) 465 3216


NATIONAL ASSEMBLY:

QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY:
Question Number:		3195
Date of Publication:		16 September 2022
NA IQP Number:		33
[bookmark: _GoBack]Date of reply:			21 October 2022

Dr N V Khumalo (DA)  to ask the Minister of Tourism:  
(1)	On what date did she attend the last meeting of any structure outside the Government in order to receive recommendations on the deployment of personnel in her department and/or entities reporting to her;
(2)	whether any appointments to her department and/or entities reporting to her were discussed during her attendance at any private forum and/or external structures to the Government; if not, what is the position in this regard; if so, what (a) are the details of appointments that were discussed and recommendations received and (b) other Government matters were discussed during the last meeting of any such forum?					NW3916E

REPLY:

The Honourable member is kindly referred to the response to his previous similar Question no 2683 dated 26 Augustus 2022 (Internal Question Paper no 27).
Appointment and recruitment of officials in Government Departments and Entities is done in accordance to the provision of the Public Service Act and Regulations as well as applicable Policies for entities.






3195 (NW3916E)
                                                               3195 (NW3916E)		2 

image1.png





 

 

MINISTRY

 

OF

 

TOURISM

 

REPUBLIC

 

OF

 

SOUTH

 

AFRICA

 

 

Private

 

Bag

 

X424,

 

Pretoria,

 

0001,

 

South

 

Africa.

 

Tel.

 

(+27

 

12)

 

444

 

6780,

 

Fax

 

(+27

 

12)

 

444

 

7027

 

Private

 

Bag

 

X9154,

 

Cape

 

Town,

 

8000,

 

South

 

Africa.

 

Tel.

 

(+27

 

21)

 

469

 

5800,

 

Fax:

 

(+27

 

21)

 

465

 

3216

 

 

 

 

3195

 

(NW3916

E)

 

NATIONAL

 

ASSEMBLY:

 

 

QUESTION

 

FOR

 

WRITTEN

 

REPLY:

 

Question

 

Number:

 

 

3195

 

Date

 

of

 

Publication:

 

 

16

 

September

 

2022

 

NA

 

IQP

 

Number:

 

 

33

 

Date

 

of

 

reply:

 

 

 

21

 

October

 

2022

 

 

Dr N V Khumalo (DA) 

 

to ask the Minister of Tourism:  

 

(1)

 

On what date did she attend the 

last meeting of any structure outside the Government in 

order to receive recommendations on the deployment of personnel in her department and/or 

entities reporting to her;

 

(2)

 

whether any appointments to her department and/or entities reporting to her were

 

discussed 

during her attendance at any private forum and/or external structures to the Government; if 

not, what is the position in this regard; if so, what (a) are the details of appointments that 

were discussed and recommendations received and (b) other 

Government matters were 

discussed during the last meeting of any such forum?
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REPLY

:

 

 

The Honourable member is kindly referred to the response to his previous similar Question no 

2683 dated 26 Augustus 2022 (Internal Question Paper no 27)

.

 

Appointment and recruitment of officials in Government Departments and Entities is done in 

accordance to the provision of the Public Service Act and Regulations as well as applicable 

Policies for entities

.

 

 

 

 

 

